FURTHER RESOLVED, That the lowest responsive bid for Item 1 under 

Contact 6927 submitted by Lexington Technologies, Inc. of Farmingdale, New York, on a 
unit-price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated 
quantities indicated in the contract documents, and totaling Eight Thousand Eight 
Hundred Fifty-eight Dollars ($8,858), be and hereby is accepted; be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the lowest responsive bid for Items 2, 3 

and 4 under Contact 6927 submitted by Danko Control Sytems, Inc. of West Babylon, 
New York, on a unit-price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on 
estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, and totaling One Hundred 
Three Thousand Dollars ($103,000), be and hereby is accepted; be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the low bid for Item 5 under Contact 6927 

submitted by Smith Control Systems, Inc. of Hudson, New York, on a unit-price basis as 
stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the 
contract documents, and totaling Twenty-three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-four Dollars 
($23,554), be and hereby is accepted; be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That any Member and/or the Chief Executive 

Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute these contracts on behalf of the Authority. 

On motion made by Mr. Halpin, duly seconded by Mr.

[...]

(102-03-2013) RESOLVED, That the low bid under Contract 6928 for furnishing and 
delivery of automatic blow-off control cable assemblies, submitted by Kelly & Hayes 
Electrical Supply of LI, Inc. of Nesconset, New York, on estimated quantities indicated in 
the contract documents, totaling Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars  

($20,750), be and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/or the Chief Executive 

Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Authority. 

On motion made by Mr. Pellegrino, duly seconded by Dr. Toulon, and 

unanimously carried, it was

[...]

6930 for furnishing and delivery of gate valves and butterfly valves during the one-year 
period beginning April 1, 2013, submitted by Water Technology Resources of 
Bloomington, Minnesota, on a unit-price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and 
calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, totaling Three 
Hundred Eighty-seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Dollars ($387,890), be and 
hereby is accepted; and be it  

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the low bid for Items 7, 8 and 9 (butterfly 

valves) under Contract 6930, submitted by Mueller Company of Decatur, Illionois, on the 
same basis and totaling Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty-six Dollars ($3,126), be 
and hereby is accepted; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the low bid for Items 10 and 11 under 

Contract 6930 submitted by T. Mina Supply, Inc. of Holtsville, New York, on the same 
basis and totaling Eight Thousand One Hundred Seventy-six and 48/100 Dollars 
($8,176.48), be and hereby is accepted; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That any Member and/or the Chief Executive 

Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute these contracts on behalf of the Authority. 

On motion made by Mr. Halpin, duly seconded by Mr.

[...]

removal at various Authority owned sites during the one-year period beginning 
April 1, 2013, submitted by Looks Great Services, Inc. of Huntington, New York, on a 
unit-price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated 
quantities indicated in the contract documents, totaling One Hundred Sixteen Thousand 
Dollars ($116,000), be and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/or the Chief  

Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the 

Authority. 

On motion made by Mr. Pellegrino, duly seconded by Dr. Toulon, and 

unanimously carried, it was

[...]

one-year period beginning April 1, 2013, submitted by East Coast Mechanical Services, 
Inc. of Manorville, New York, on a unit-price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal 
and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, totaling 
Ninety-three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-nine Dollars ($93,899), be and hereby is 
accepted; and that any Member and/or the Chief Executive Officer be and hereby is 
authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Authority. 

On motion made by Mr. Halpin, duly seconded by Mr. Pellegrino, and 

unanimously carried, it was